

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1344 of 2003**Bhola Prasad And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

20.06.2024	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Let aailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against the appellants through concerned Superintendent of Police for securing their presence before this Court on <b>13.08.2024</b>.</p> <p>List this case on <b>13.08.2024</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p>