

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1344 of 2003****BHOLA PRASAS & ANOTHER versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/08/2024	<p>Mr. Suraj Patel, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Office report shows thatailable warrant issued against the appellants received unserved with a note that the accused/appellants do not reside in the given address and they have gone to Punjab and Haridwar for livelihood.</p> <p>Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, Registry is directed to issue non-bailable warrant against the accused/appellants through concerned Superintendent of Police for their production before this Court on 30.09.2024.</p> <p>List this case on 30.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>pekde</p>