



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRA No. 1344 of 2003**

BHOLA PRASAD AND ANOTHER **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

30/09/2024	<p>None appears on behalf of the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Earlier non-bailable warrant issued against the Appellants (Bhola Prasad &amp; Laxminarayan Gupta) received unserved with a report dated 27.09.2024 received from the Office of Police Station Mohan Nagar, District-Durg (C.G.) in which it is stated accused/appellants do not reside in the given address and on being asked by the neighbors and relatives, they informed that they do not live for about 8-9 years in this address. Based on the same, farari panchnama of the Appellant was prepared by the concerned Police Station and received by this Court today.</p> <p>Let fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the accused/appellants through the concerned Superintendent of Police for their production before this Court on <b>16<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	--

