



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1344 of 2003

BHOLA PRASAD *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

19/08/2025	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, learned P.L. for the State. Report of service of non-bailable warrant is unserved.</p> <p>In view of this, let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 15.10.2025.</p> <p>List this matter on 15.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
-------------------	--