



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**Order Sheet**

**CRA No. 1344 of 2003**

**BHOLA PRASAD & Anr. versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

15/10/2025	<p>None for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, GA for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Earlier non bailable warrant has not been served.</p> <p>Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellants for their production before this Court on <u>15.12.2025</u>.</p> <p>It is made clear that warrant should be sent through <b>registered mode</b> and it should be served through concerned <b>Superintendent of Police</b>.</p> <p>List this case on <b>15.12.2025</b>.</p> <p>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma ) <b>Judge</b></p>
Vasant	