



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1344 of 2003

BHOLA PRASAD versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

<p>15/12/2025</p>	<p>None for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani, learned P.L., for the State.</p> <p>Earlier nonailable warrant has not been served.</p> <p>Let fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellants by registered mode, through concerned Superintendent of Police for their production before this Court on 12.01.2026.</p> <p>Post this matter on 12.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
--------------------------	---