

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1344 of 2003****BHOLA PRASAD versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**  
**Order Sheet**

<b>12/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Arvind Dubey, counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Isha Jajodiya, P.L. for the State/ Respondent.</p> <p>Pursuant to the order dated 15.12.2025, a non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellant. Today, it has been informed that the service report of the non-bailable warrant issued to the appellant is awaited.</p> <p>Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 17th February, 2026.</p> <p>Post this matter on 17th February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	---

Arpan