



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1344 of 2003

BHOLA PRASAD versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<p>12/05/2026</p> <p>Jyoti</p>	<p>Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, learned counsel for appellant. Dr. Richa Pandey, learned P.L. for the State.</p> <p>It has been informed by Mr. Bidya Nand Mishra, learned counsel, that he has recently been engaged for the appellant through the Legal Aid Committee; therefore, he prays for short adjournment to argue the matter.</p> <p>List this case on 09.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	---